

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 659
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016


LINKING SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND

ENTREPRENEURSHIP


659.  SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:

 Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme for linking skill development and entrepreneurship in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof also indicating the funds allocated in the current financial year State-wise including Karnataka?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)


(a) & (b)   At present there is no particular scheme for linking skill development
and entrepreneurship. However, it has been decided to introduce entrepreneurship orientation modules in all skill development programmes being implemented by the Ministry of Skill development and Entrepreneurship such as Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojna (PMKVY) and in Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs). There is no provision for separate allocation of funds state-wise for the purpose.
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